

Ú

SLP(C)No. 18478 OF 2003

ITEM No.59

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18478/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2003 in WA 3530/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K. BALAKRISHNAN NAMBIAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.19633 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.19634 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mallikarjun Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Prayer for interim relief is rejected.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master